(R-94-1305)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283774 ADOPTED ON MAY 021994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT ON CONVOY STREET AND ON AERO DRIVE, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on 12994, and bearing official document No. 12994, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for TRAFFIC SIGNAL INTERCONNECT ON CONVOY STREET AND ON AERO DRIVE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$230,000.00 from CIP 62-291.0, TRAFFIC SIGN SUBSYSTEM - DIF FUNDED, Fund 79530, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, in CIP 62-291.0, DIF Fund 79530.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

04/11/94

Or. Dept.:

Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: A.C. No.: K94223 9400982

R-94-1305

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

K94223

			•	CER	TIFICATE C	F UNALL	OTTED BA		= AC GINATING –	9400982
forth in and is c	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the alury, or is	lotment of	T. NO.: funds for	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amou	unt \$	\$ 230,000.00				Fund 30244/79530				
Purpo	ose	Authoriz from Ro Rd. (\$10	nson Ro	expendit I. to Aero	tures of fund Dr. (\$130,0	s for const 100) and or	ruction of Aero Dr.	TS intercor from Kearn	nnect syste y Villa Rd.	em on Convoy St. to Sandrock
Date	March 31, 1994					By:	1: Kin Sang Up			
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROCLER'S DEPARTMENT				
ACCTG.	CY			,	AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE 01	PY 0		DEPT 30244	ORG. 108	ACCOUNT 4279	ORDER 622910	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 79530	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$230,000.00
			•							
								ТОТАТА	MOLINE	00,000
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$230,000.00 FUND OVERRIDE
requirer ourpose Freasur same a anticipa Not to	mente of y, or to the total tenders to the tenders to the total tenders	ts of the said con r are ant o be dra	Charter itract, the icipated wn, and	of the C at suffici to com that the	ity of San D ient moneys ne into the T e said mone	iego, that s to meet the reasury, to by now act	sufficient noted that the obligation of the creaturally in the creaturally in the creature.	noneys have ons of saic dit of the ap ne Treasury	ve been ap d contract opropriation, together	onformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Vend	or		,							
Purpo	ose		·						- Marie Server	
		****							•	
Date		<del></del>				Ву:		TOP AND COL	APTROLLER	G DEDAÑAMENT
					AC	COUNTING DA		OK AND COM	IFIKULLEK	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
								,		
								TOTAL A	MOLINT	
AC -361 (R.	EV 2-	·92)						TOTAL A	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE
. ``									AC _	9400982

MAY 021994

R-283774